

BID 23-12 - 2023 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM CONTRACT II

					South State, Inc.	
					Submission 1	
Item	Description	Units	Est. Qty	Unit Price in words dollars and cents	Unit Price in Numerals	Total
1	BREAKAWAY BARRICADES IF & WHERE DIRECTED	UN	20		\$ 1.0000	\$20.00
2	DRUMS IF & WHERE DIRECTED	UN	50		\$ 1.0000	\$50.00
3	TRAFFIC CONE IF & WHERE DIRECTED	UN	300		\$ 1.0000	\$300.00
4	CONSTRUCTION SIGN IF & WHERE DIRECTED	SF	250		\$ 1.0000	\$250.00
5	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UN	5		\$ 1.0000	\$5.00
6	TRAFFIC SAFTEY OFFICERS IF & WHERE DIRECTED	HR	1155	Eighty-Three Dollars and Ninety-Three Cents	\$ 83.9300	\$96,939.15
7	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR FLAGGER IF & WHERE DIRECTED	HR	1155	Eighty-Three Dollars and Ninety-Three Cents	\$ 83.9300	\$96,939.15
8	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL	1	Six-Thousand Five-Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents	\$ 6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
9	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL	1	Ten-Thousand Six-Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents	\$ 10,650.0000	\$10,650.00
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	370		\$ 75.0000	\$27,750.00
11	HMA MILLING 3" OR LESS	SY	39265		\$ 11.0000	\$431,915.00
12	HMA MILLING MORE THAN 3" TO 6"	SY	1375		\$ 20.0000	\$27,500.00
13	HMA MILLING MORE THAN 6" TO 9"	SY	1450		\$ 20.0000	\$29,000.00
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR IF & WHERE DIRECTED	SY	3100		\$ 0.0100	\$31.00
15	SAWCUTTING IF & WHERE DIRECTED	LF	3750		\$ 0.0100	\$37.50
16	TACK COAT	GAL	6295		\$ 0.0100	\$62.95
18	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE 6" THICK	SY	820		\$ 10.0000	\$8,200.00
19	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 LEVELING COURSE IF & WHERE DIRECTED	TON	500		\$ 0.0100	\$5.00
20	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE 2" THICK	TON	4950		\$ 125.0000	\$618,750.00
21	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE 3" THICK	TON	240		\$ 125.0000	\$30,000.00
22	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE 4" THICK	TON	830		\$ 125.0000	\$103,750.00
23	FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT BASE REPAIR CONCRETE CLASS B IF & WHERE DIRECTED	SY	200		\$ 5.0000	\$1,000.00
24	SEALING EXISTING JOINTS IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT IF & WHERE DIRECTED	SY	1500		\$ 1.0000	\$1,500.00

BID 23-12 - 2023 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM CONTRACT II

					South State, Inc.	
					Submission 1	
25	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE CAMPBELL FOUNDRY MODEL NO. 2618 OR APPROVED EQUAL	UN	5		\$ 500.0000	\$2,500.00
26	CURB PIECE ECO TYPE 'N-ECO' CAMPBELL FOUNDRY OR APPROVED EQUAL	UN	5		\$ 500.0000	\$2,500.00
27	INLET TYPE A WITH TRAP	UN	26		\$ 12,000.0000	\$312,000.00
29	INLET TYPE B MODIFIED WITH TRAP	UN	3		\$ 12,000.0000	\$36,000.00
30	SET INLET TYPE A NEW CASTING	UN	1		\$ 2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
31	SET INLET TYPE B NEW CASTING	UN	1		\$ 2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
34	RECONSTRUCT CITY INLET USING NEW TYPE A CASTING IF & WHERE DIRECTED	UN	15		\$ 12,000.0000	\$180,000.00
36	RECONSTRUCT INLET TYPE B USING NEW CASTING	UN	5		\$ 2,000.0000	\$10,000.00
37	RECONSTRUCT INLET TYPE E USING NEW CASTING	UN	6		\$ 2,000.0000	\$12,000.00
38	RESET MANHOLE USING NEW CASTING	UN	65		\$ 1,200.0000	\$78,000.00
39	RESET MANHOLE USING EXISTING CASTING	UN	5		\$ 400.0000	\$2,000.00
40	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5" THICK	SY	1730		\$ 150.0000	\$259,500.00
41	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES (ADA SOLUTIONS MODEL #2460 COLOR 'SAFETY RED' OR APPROVED EQUAL)	SY	215		\$ 300.0000	\$64,500.00
42	BRICK PAVERS	SY	205		\$ 360.0000	\$73,800.00
43	RESET BRICK PAVERS	SY	30		\$ 225.0000	\$6,750.00
44	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REINFORCED 6" THICK	SY	55		\$ 160.0000	\$8,800.00
45	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	25		\$ 45.0000	\$1,125.00
46	RESET SLATE CURB IF & WHERE DIRECTED	LF	100		\$ 60.0000	\$6,000.00
47	GRANITE CURB	LF	30		\$ 300.0000	\$9,000.00
48	7"X8"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	3115		\$ 80.0000	\$249,200.00
49	TRAFFIC STRIPES 4"	LF	120		\$ 1.0000	\$120.00
50	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES 6"	LF	5210		\$ 1.2000	\$6,252.00
51	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES 24"	LF	755		\$ 5.0000	\$3,775.00
52	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	SF	25		\$ 45.0000	\$1,125.00
53	GUIDE SIGN TYPE GA STEEL "U" POST SUPPORTS	SF	10		\$ 50.0000	\$500.00
54	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	UN	63		\$ 0.0100	\$0.63
55	RESET WATER VALVE BOX NEW CASTING	UN	15		\$ 0.0100	\$0.15

BID 23-12 - 2023 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM CONTRACT II

					South State, Inc.	
					<u>Submission 1</u>	
56	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	UN	30		\$ 0.0100	\$0.30
58	TREE REMOVAL OVER 12" TO 24" DIAMETER	UN	1		\$ 3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
60	TREE REMOVAL OVER 36" DIAMETER	UN	1		\$ 4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
61	STUMP REMOVAL	UN	1		\$ 350.0000	\$350.00
62	BORROW TOPSOIL	CY	105		\$ 50.0000	\$5,250.00
63	TOPSOIL SPREADING 4" THICK	SY	315		\$ 5.0000	\$1,575.00
64	FERTILIZING & SEEDING TYPE A-3	SY	315		\$ 2.0000	\$630.00
Subtotal:						\$2,835,907.83